
                                                                                                     
 

 

Steam Dates - 2025 
(Please see footnotes regarding Polar Bear and Peldon) 

Scheduled operation of Steam Locomotive Peter 

 

 

Sunday 20 April  Easter Sunday       Peter 
Sunday 27 April  Spring Bus Show     Peter 
Saturday 17 May  Home Front & Military Vehicles    Peter 
Sunday 18 May  Home Front & Military Vehicles    Peter 
Saturday 14 June   Emergency Services Weekend    Peter 
Sunday 15 June   Emergency Services and Fathers’ Day Event  Peter 
Saturday 5 July   Large Steam Show     Peter 
Sunday 6 July   Large Steam Show     Peter 
Saturday 19 July   Railway Gala Weekend     Peter 
Sunday 20 July   Railway Gala Weekend     Peter 
Sunday 17 August   Communications Day with Commercial Vehicles Peter 
Sunday 24 August   Taste of Sussex:      Peter 
Monday 25 August   Taste of Sussex:      Peter 
Saturday 13 September  Miniature Steam Weekend    Peter 
Sunday 14 September  Miniature Steam Weekend    Peter 
Sunday 21 September Autumn Bus Show     Peter 
Sunday 5 October   Autumn Transport Gathering     Peter 
Saturday 11 October   Steam Punk – Ministry of Steam Punk South  Peter 
Sunday 12 October   Steam Punk – Ministry of Steam Punk South  Peter 
Sunday 19 October   Autumn Industrial Trains     Peter 
Saturday  1 November  Halloween evening – ticket holders only   Peter 

 
 

Peter: W Bagnall (Stafford) 0-4-0ST, WB2067/1918. Ex Cliffe Hill Quarry Co., Leicestershire  
Locomotives 

 
 
Peldon: John Fowler (Leeds) “Resilient” class diesel, JF21295. Ex Essex Water Authority and Alpha Cement, Kent.  
It is hoped that Peldon’s restoration and repaint will be completed during the Spring. Dates on which we plan to use Peldon will be 
added to this list in due course. 
 
 
Polar Bear:  W Bagnall (Stafford) 2-4-0T, WB1781/1905. Ex Groudle Glen Railway, Isle of Man 
Work on Polar Bear continues slowly but no date for return to service has yet been decided. 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Please Note:  
Operation of all trains is subject to the availability of locomotives and appropriately qualified volunteer crews. 
  

 


